

## City of Doral Youth Advisory Board Meeting Minutes

Monday, August 5, 2024 6:30 p.m. Doral Government Center 1st Floor Multipurpose Room 8401 NW 53rd Terrace Doral, FL 33166

1. Call to Order

Meeting was called to order at 6:40 p.m.

## 2. Roll Call of Board Members

Bradley Caban, Chair Present
Klaudia Litardo, Vice Chair Present
Fabrizo Lebrum, Board Member Present
Omkhie Chan, Board Member Present

also, present:
Jennifer Chirino, Parks & Recreation Department

- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Approval of Minutes
  - a. June 3, 2024

**Motion to approve the June 3<sup>rd</sup> meeting minutes** made by the board. By consensus, motion passes unanimously.

\*\*\*\* Please note that the recorder stopped working during the meeting, so this was the only information available that was discussed during the meeting\*\*\*\*

## 6. Discussion Items

 Discussed the possibility of doing an Informational session for SOUTHCOM families that have recently moved to Doral and are interested in activities the city provides to the community. • The board is seeking the possibility of doing a survey with the assistance of the city, contact School Board member and his assistant (D5 Danny Espino) to have those surveys in Doral Schools to assess the needs of the youth in the community and see what the city/Youth board could offer.

Respectfully submitted,	
Juanita Cruz, Office of the City Clerk	
• •	August 5, 2024 Youth Advisory Board Meeting made by Board seconded by Board Member
Bradley Caban, Chair Klaudia Litardo, Vice Chair Fabrizo Lebrum, Board Member Omkhie Chan, Board Member Fiorella Mascia, Board Member Anthony Cabrera, Board Member	
APPROVED and ADOPTED this 3rd da	y of October 2024.
	Bradley Caban, Chair